
Team Name SO H BB HR Throws
Bal AL SEVERINSEN 1 1 3 2 R
Bal MIKE ADAMSON 2 3 3 1 R
Bal FRANK BERTAINA 1 1 3 1 L
Bal FRED BEENE 2 1 2 1 R
Bos RON KLINE 2 3 3 2 R
Bos GARY WAGNER 2 2 3 1 R
Bos MIKE GARMAN 1 2 3 1 R
Bos DICK ELLSWORTH 2 3 2 2 L
Bos FRED WENZ 1 1 3 2 R
Bos GARRY ROGGENBURK 1 3 3 2 L
Bos JUAN PIZARRO 2 3 3 2 L
Bos JOSE SANTIAGO 2 3 3 2 R
Cal GREG WASHBURN 2 3 3 1 R
Cal DICK ALLEN 2 1 3 2 R
Cal RICKEY CLARK 1 3 3 2 R
Cal PHIL ORTEGA 2 3 3 2 R
Cal WALLY WOLF 1 3 3 2 R
Cal TOM BRADLEY 1 3 1 2 R
Chi BART JOHNSON 1 2 2 2 R
Chi BOB LOCKER 1 3 2 2 R
Chi DANNY LAZAR 2 2 3 2 L
Chi JACK HAMILTON 2 3 3 2 R
Chi FRED RATH 2 2 3 2 R
Chi BOB PRIDDY 1 3 2 2 R
Chi HARRY OTIS 1 3 3 1 L
Cle GARY KROLL 1 1 3 2 R
Cle PHIL HENNIGAN 1 2 1 1 R
Cle SONNY SIEBERT 2 1 3 1 R
Cle GARY BOYD 1 1 3 2 R
Cle VICENTE ROMO 1 2 2 1 R
Det DARYL PATTERSON 2 1 3 2 R
Det DICK RADATZ 1 1 2 2 R
Det BOB REED 1 1 3 1 R
Det GARY TAYLOR 2 2 3 2 R
Det FRED SCHERMAN 1 3 1 2 L
Det NORM McRAE 1 1 2 1 R
KC KEVIN ORIE 2 3 3 1 R
KC GALEN CISCO 1 1 3 2 R
KC CHRIS ZACHARY 2 3 2 2 R
KC JERRY CRAM 1 2 2 1 R
KC AL FITZMORRIS 2 1 2 2 R



Team Name SO H BB HR Throws
Min CHARLIE WALTERS 2 2 3 2 R
Min BILL ZEPP 2 2 3 2 R
Min DANNY MORRIS 2 2 3 2 R
Min BUCKY BRANDON 2 3 3 2 R
NY RON KLIMKOWSKI 2 1 2 1 R
NY FRED TALBOT 2 2 3 2 R
NY DON NOTTEBART 1 2 1 2 R
NY JOHN CUMBERLAND 2 1 3 1 L
Oak FRED TALBOT 2 3 2 2 R
Oak JOHN WYATT 1 2 3 1 R
Oak JUAN PIZARRO 2 1 2 2 L
Sea GARRY ROGGENBURK 2 2 3 2 L
Sea SKIP LOCKWOOD 2 2 2 2 R
Sea DICK BANEY 2 2 2 2 R
Sea JACK AKER 2 3 3 2 R
Sea BUCKY BRANDON 1 2 3 2 R
Sea DOOLEY WOMACK 2 2 1 1 R
Sea JOHN MORRIS 1 3 3 2 L
Sea GARY TIMBERLAKE 1 3 3 1 L
Sea BILL EDGERTON 2 3 1 2 L
Sea JERRY STEPHENSON 2 3 3 1 R
Sea DICK BATES 1 3 3 2 R
Was JIM MILES 1 2 3 2 R
Was CISCO CARLOS 2 3 2 2 R
Was JAN DUKES 2 1 2 1 L
Was FRANK KREUTZER 1 3 3 1 L
Atl HOYT WILHELM 1 1 2 1 R
Atl MIKE McQUEEN 1 1 3 1 L
Atl LARRY MAXIE 2 1 2 1 R
Atl GARRY HILL 1 3 3 2 R
Atl BOB PRIDDY 2 1 3 1 R
Atl RICK KESTER 1 3 1 2 R
Atl CHARLIE VAUGHAN 1 2 3 1 L
Chi JOE NIEKRO 2 3 2 2 R
Chi KEN JOHNSON 1 2 3 2 R
Chi DON NOTTEBART 2 3 2 2 R
Chi JIM COLBORN 2 2 3 2 R
Chi JOE DECKER 1 1 3 1 R
Chi ARCHIE REYNOLDS 2 3 3 2 R
Chi DAVE LEMONDS 2 2 3 1 L
Chi ALEC DISTASO 2 3 1 1 R



Team Name SO H BB HR Throws
Chi GARY ROSS 1 1 3 1 R
Cin MEL QUEEN 2 1 2 2 R
Cin DENNIS RIBANT 1 1 2 2 R
Cin JOHN NORIEGA 2 3 2 2 R
Cin CAMILO PASCUAL 2 3 3 2 R
Cin JOSE PENA 1 3 3 1 R
Cin BILL SHORT 2 3 3 1 L
Hou BOB WATKINS 1 1 3 1 R
Hou DANNY COOMBS 2 3 2 1 L
Hou DAN SCHNEIDER 2 3 3 2 L
Hou BILL HENRY 2 1 2 1 L
Hou RON WILLIS 1 3 1 1 R
Hou SCIPIO SPINKS 1 1 3 1 R
Hou MARTY MARTINEZ 2 3 1 2 R
LA JOHN PURDIN 2 3 3 2 R
LA RAY LAMB 1 1 3 2 R
LA BOBBY DARWIN 2 2 3 1 R
LA JACK JENKINS 1 1 1 1 R
Mon CLAUDE RAYMOND 2 2 2 2 R
Mon STEVE SHEA 1 2 3 2 R
Mon LEO MARENTETTE 1 3 1 2 R
Mon BOB REYNOLDS 1 3 3 1 R
NY AL JACKSON 1 3 2 2 L
NY DANNY FRISELLA 1 3 3 2 R
NY JESSE HUDSON 1 2 3 1 L
NY BOB JOHNSON 1 1 3 1 R
NY LES ROHR 2 3 3 1 L
Phi GARY WAGNER 2 3 2 2 R
Phi BARRY LERSCH 1 2 3 2 R
Phi CHRIS SHORT 2 2 2 2 L
Phi LUIS PERAZA 1 3 1 2 R
Pit BO BELINSKY 1 2 3 1 L
Pit JIM SHELLENBACK 2 1 1 1 L
Pit PEDRO RAMOS 1 3 1 2 R
Pit GENE GARBER 1 3 1 2 R
Pit FRANK BROSSEAU 1 3 3 1 R
SD TOM DUKES 1 3 3 2 R
SD DICK SELMA 1 2 3 2 R
SD MIKE CORKINS 1 3 3 2 R
SD LEON EVERITT 1 2 3 2 R
SD STEVE ARLIN 1 3 3 2 R



Team Name SO H BB HR Throws
SD AL McBEAN 2 3 2 2 R
SF DON McMAHON 1 1 2 1 R
SF JOE GIBBON 2 1 3 1 L
SF RON KLINE 1 3 3 2 R
SF BOB GARIBALDI 2 3 2 1 R
SF MIKE DAVISON 1 2 1 1 L
StL GARY WASLEWSKI 1 2 2 2 R
StL SAL CAMPISI 1 1 3 1 R
StL SANTIAGO GUZMAN 1 3 3 2 R
StL JERRY REUSS 2 1 3 1 L
StL TOM HILGENDORF 2 1 2 1 L
StL MEL NELSON 2 3 3 1 L
StL JIM ELLIS 2 3 3 1 L
StL REGGIE CLEVELAND 1 3 2 1 R
StL DENNIS RIBANT 2 3 3 2 R
StL VIC DAVALILLO 2 3 3 1 L



IP hits BB SO HR ERA G GS
Bal AL SEVERINSEN 19.66 14 10 13 2 2.29 12 0
Bal MIKE ADAMSON 8 10 6 2 0 4.50 6 0
Bal FRANK BERTAINA 6 1 3 5 0 0.00 3 0
Bal FRED BEENE 2.66 2 1 0 0 0.00 2 0
Bos RON KLINE 17 24 17 7 4 4.76 16 0
Bos GARY WAGNER 16.33 18 15 9 1 6.06 6 1
Bos MIKE GARMAN 12.33 13 10 10 0 4.38 2 2
Bos DICK ELLSWORTH 12 16 4 4 1 3.75 2 2
Bos FRED WENZ 11 9 10 11 7 5.73 8 0
Bos GARRY ROGGENBURK 9.66 13 5 8 1 8.38 7 0
Bos JUAN PIZARRO 9 14 6 4 2 6.00 6 0
Bos JOSE SANTIAGO 7.66 11 4 4 2 3.52 10 0
Cal GREG WASHBURN 11.33 21 5 4 0 7.94 8 2
Cal DICK ALLEN 10 5 10 5 1 5.40 4 1
Cal RICKEY CLARK 9.66 12 7 6 2 5.59 6 1
Cal PHIL ORTEGA 8 13 7 4 3 10.13 5 0
Cal WALLY WOLF 2.33 3 3 2 1 11.57 2 0
Cal TOM BRADLEY 2 9 0 2 1 27.00 3 0
Chi BART JOHNSON 22.33 22 6 18 2 3.22 4 3
Chi BOB LOCKER 22 26 6 15 6 6.55 17 0
Chi DANNY LAZAR 20.66 21 11 9 5 6.53 9 3
Chi JACK HAMILTON 12.33 23 7 5 1 11.68 8 0
Chi FRED RATH 11.66 11 8 4 4 7.71 3 2
Chi BOB PRIDDY 8 10 2 5 2 4.50 4 0
Chi HARRY OTIS 4 5 2 4 0 6.75 2 0
Cle GARY KROLL 24 16 22 28 3 4.13 19 0
Cle PHIL HENNIGAN 16.33 14 4 10 0 3.31 9 0
Cle SONNY SIEBERT 14 10 8 6 1 3.21 2 2
Cle GARY BOYD 11 8 14 9 1 9.00 8 3
Cle VICENTE ROMO 8 7 3 7 0 2.25 3 0
Det DARYL PATTERSON 22.33 15 19 12 2 2.82 18 0
Det DICK RADATZ 18.66 14 5 18 3 3.38 11 0
Det BOB REED 14.66 9 8 9 0 1.84 8 1
Det GARY TAYLOR 10.33 10 6 3 2 5.23 7 0
Det FRED SCHERMAN 4 6 0 3 2 6.75 4 0
Det NORM McRAE 3 2 1 3 0 6.00 3 0
KC KEVIN ORIE 23.33 32 15 10 0 6.94 18 0
KC GALEN CISCO 22.33 17 15 18 4 3.63 15 0
KC CHRIS ZACHARY 18.33 27 7 6 4 7.85 8 2
KC JERRY CRAM 16.66 15 6 10 0 3.24 5 2
KC AL FITZMORRIS 10.66 9 4 3 1 4.22 7 0



IP hits BB SO HR ERA G GS
Min CHARLIE WALTERS 6.66 6 3 2 1 5.40 6 0
Min BILL ZEPP 5.33 6 4 2 1 6.75 4 0
Min DANNY MORRIS 5.33 5 4 1 1 5.06 3 1
Min BUCKY BRANDON 3.33 5 3 1 1 2.70 3 0
NY RON KLIMKOWSKI 14 6 5 3 0 0.64 3 1
NY FRED TALBOT 12.33 13 6 7 1 5.11 8 0
NY DON NOTTEBART 6 6 0 5 1 4.50 4 0
NY JOHN CUMBERLAND 4 3 4 0 0 4.50 2 0
Oak FRED TALBOT 19 22 7 9 2 5.21 12 2
Oak JOHN WYATT 8.33 8 6 5 0 5.40 4 0
Oak JUAN PIZARRO 7.66 3 3 4 1 2.35 3 0
Sea GARRY ROGGENBURK 24.33 27 11 11 6 4.44 7 4
Sea SKIP LOCKWOOD 23 24 6 10 3 3.52 6 3
Sea DICK BANEY 18.66 21 7 9 2 3.86 9 1
Sea JACK AKER 16.66 25 13 7 4 7.56 15 0
Sea BUCKY BRANDON 15 15 16 10 4 8.40 8 1
Sea DOOLEY WOMACK 14.33 15 3 8 0 2.51 9 0
Sea JOHN MORRIS 12.66 16 8 8 2 6.39 6 0
Sea GARY TIMBERLAKE 6 7 9 4 0 7.50 2 2
Sea BILL EDGERTON 4 10 0 2 1 13.50 4 0
Sea JERRY STEPHENSON 2.66 6 3 1 0 10.13 2 0
Sea DICK BATES 1.66 3 3 3 1 27.00 1 0
Was JIM MILES 20.33 19 15 15 2 6.20 10 1
Was CISCO CARLOS 17.66 23 6 5 2 4.58 6 4
Was JAN DUKES 11 8 4 3 0 2.45 8 0
Was FRANK KREUTZER 2 3 2 2 0 4.50 4 0
Atl HOYT WILHELM 12.33 5 4 14 0 0.73 8 0
Atl MIKE McQUEEN 3 2 3 3 0 3.00 1 1
Atl LARRY MAXIE 3 1 1 1 0 3.00 2 0
Atl GARRY HILL 2.33 6 1 2 1 15.43 1 1
Atl BOB PRIDDY 2 1 1 1 0 0.00 1 0
Atl RICK KESTER 2 5 0 2 1 13.50 1 0
Atl CHARLIE VAUGHAN 1 1 3 1 0 18.00 1 0
Chi JOE NIEKRO 19.33 24 6 7 3 3.72 4 3
Chi KEN JOHNSON 19 17 13 18 2 2.84 9 1
Chi DON NOTTEBART 18 28 7 8 2 7.00 16 0
Chi JIM COLBORN 14.66 15 9 4 2 3.07 6 2
Chi JOE DECKER 12.33 10 6 13 0 2.92 4 1
Chi ARCHIE REYNOLDS 7.33 11 7 4 1 2.45 2 2
Chi DAVE LEMONDS 4.66 5 5 0 0 3.86 2 1
Chi ALEC DISTASO 4.66 6 1 1 0 3.86 2 0



IP hits BB SO HR ERA G GS
Chi GARY ROSS 2 1 2 2 0 13.50 2 1
Cin MEL QUEEN 12 7 3 7 2 2.25 2 2
Cin DENNIS RIBANT 8.33 6 3 7 1 1.08 7 0
Cin JOHN NORIEGA 7.66 12 3 4 1 5.87 5 0
Cin CAMILO PASCUAL 7.33 14 4 3 2 8.59 5 1
Cin JOSE PENA 5 10 5 3 0 18.00 6 0
Cin BILL SHORT 2.33 4 1 0 0 15.43 4 0
Hou BOB WATKINS 15.66 13 13 11 1 5.17 5 0
Hou DANNY COOMBS 8 12 2 3 0 6.75 8 0
Hou DAN SCHNEIDER 7.33 16 5 3 2 13.50 6 0
Hou BILL HENRY 5 2 2 2 0 0.00 3 0
Hou RON WILLIS 2.33 3 0 2 0 0.00 3 0
Hou SCIPIO SPINKS 2 1 1 4 0 0.00 1 0
Hou MARTY MARTINEZ 0.66 1 0 0 1 13.50 1 0
LA JOHN PURDIN 16.33 19 12 6 7 6.06 9 0
LA RAY LAMB 15 12 7 11 2 1.80 10 0
LA BOBBY DARWIN 3.66 4 5 0 0 9.82 3 0
LA JACK JENKINS 1 0 0 1 0 0.00 1 0
Mon CLAUDE RAYMOND 22 21 8 11 2 4.09 15 0
Mon STEVE SHEA 15.66 18 8 11 2 2.87 10 0
Mon LEO MARENTETTE 5.33 9 1 4 1 6.75 3 0
Mon BOB REYNOLDS 1.33 3 3 2 0 20.25 1 1
NY AL JACKSON 11 18 4 10 1 10.64 9 0
NY DANNY FRISELLA 4.66 8 3 5 1 7.71 3 0
NY JESSE HUDSON 2 2 2 3 0 4.50 1 0
NY BOB JOHNSON 1.66 1 1 1 0 0.00 2 0
NY LES ROHR 1.33 5 1 0 0 20.25 1 0
Phi GARY WAGNER 19.33 31 7 8 3 7.91 9 2
Phi BARRY LERSCH 17.66 20 10 13 6 7.13 10 0
Phi CHRIS SHORT 10 11 4 5 2 7.20 2 2
Phi LUIS PERAZA 9 12 2 7 1 6.00 8 0
Pit BO BELINSKY 17.66 17 14 15 1 4.58 8 3
Pit JIM SHELLENBACK 16.66 14 4 7 1 3.24 8 0
Pit PEDRO RAMOS 6 8 0 4 2 6.00 5 0
Pit GENE GARBER 5 6 1 3 3 5.40 2 1
Pit FRANK BROSSEAU 1.66 2 2 2 0 10.80 2 0
SD TOM DUKES 22.33 26 10 15 2 7.25 13 0
SD DICK SELMA 22 19 9 20 3 4.09 4 3
SD MIKE CORKINS 17 27 8 13 3 8.47 6 4
SD LEON EVERITT 15.66 18 12 11 4 8.04 5 0
SD STEVE ARLIN 10.66 13 9 9 2 9.28 4 1



Team 0 Name IP hits BB SO HR ERA G GS
SD AL McBEAN 7 10 2 1 1 5.14 1 1
SF DON McMAHON 23.66 13 9 21 1 3.04 13 0
SF JOE GIBBON 20 15 13 9 1 3.60 16 0
SF RON KLINE 11 16 6 7 1 4.09 7 0
SF BOB GARIBALDI 5 6 2 1 0 1.80 1 1
SF MIKE DAVISON 2 2 0 2 0 4.50 1 0
StL GARY WASLEWSKI 20.66 19 8 16 3 3.92 12 0
StL SAL CAMPISI 9.66 4 6 7 0 0.93 7 0
StL SANTIAGO GUZMAN 7.33 9 3 7 2 4.91 1 1
StL JERRY REUSS 7 2 3 3 0 0.00 1 1
StL TOM HILGENDORF 6.33 3 2 2 0 1.42 6 0
StL MEL NELSON 5.33 13 3 3 0 11.81 8 0
StL JIM ELLIS 5.33 7 3 0 0 1.69 2 1
StL REGGIE CLEVELAND 4 7 1 3 0 9.00 1 1
StL DENNIS RIBANT 1.33 4 1 0 1 13.50 1 0
StL VIC DAVALILLO 0 2 2 0 0 0.00 2 0


